In the first quarter of fiscal 2024, the Company made a voluntary change to the presentation of costs directly attributable to our distribution activities
conducted through our distribution centers in the United States. Our policy has changed from presenting these costs within selling, general and
administrative ("SG&A") expense to presenting them as cost of sales. We believe this presentation is preferable because it will enhance the comparability
of our financial statements with those of our industry peers and align with how we internally manage supply chain costs and margin.

In accordance with generally accepted accounting principles, the periods presented below have been retrospectively adjusted to reflect the change to cost of
sales and SG&A expense. This change had no impact to sales, income from operations, net income, earnings per share, retained earnings or other
components of equity or net assets for any of the periods presented below.

For the Quarter Ended
July 30, 2022 October 29, 2022 January 28, 2023

(Unaudited, amounts in
thousands)

Previously
Reported

Effect of
Change As Adjusted

Previously
Reported

Effect of
Change As Adjusted

Previously
Reported

Effect of
Change As Adjusted

Cost of sales $ 362,631  $ 10,430  $ 373,061  $ 350,596  $ 11,252  $ 361,848  $ 326,296  $ 10,846  $ 337,142
Gross profit 241,460  (10,430) 231,030  260,736  (11,252) 249,484  246,427  (10,846) 235,581
Selling, general and

administrative expense 188,817  (10,430) 178,387  198,853  (11,252) 187,601  203,587  (10,846) 192,741

For the Year Ended
April 29, 2023 April 30, 2022

(Unaudited, amounts in
thousands)

Previously
Reported

Effect of
Change As Adjusted

Previously
Reported

Effect of
Change As Adjusted

Cost of sales $ 1,340,734  $ 43,966  $ 1,384,700  $ 1,440,842  $ 36,175  $ 1,477,017
Gross profit 1,008,699  (43,966) 964,733  915,969  (36,175) 879,794
Selling, general and

administrative expense 797,260  (43,966) 753,294  709,213  (36,175) 673,038

The information in Items 2.02 and 7.01 of this report and the related exhibit (Exhibit 99.1) shall not be deemed “filed” for purposes of Section 18 of the
Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (the “Exchange Act”) or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that section and shall not be deemed to be incorporated by
reference in any filing of the Company under the Securities Act of 1933 or the Exchange Act, except as expressly set forth by specific reference in such a
filing.

Item 9.01  Financial Statements and Exhibits.

   (d)   The following exhibits are furnished as part of this report:

Description